

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-2547	Version:	1	Name:	Gordon's Auto Repair, Chicago Ridge, Illinois Zone 5 11-53-185E				
Туре:	Contract Amer	ndment		Status:	Approved				
File created:	3/30/2015			In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	7/1/2015			Final action:	7/1/2015				
Title:	PROPOSED (CONTRACT	AME	NDMENT					
	Department(s)	: Various C	cook (County Agencies					
	Vendor: Gord	on's Auto R	epair	, Chicago, Illinois					
	Request: Auth	norization fo	r the	Chief Procureme	ent Officer to renew and increase contract				
	Good(s) or Se	rvice(s): Au	ıtomo	bile Maintenance	e and Repair for Zone Five (5)				
	Original Contra	act Period:	7/15/	2012 - 7/14/2015	, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options				
	Proposed Contract Period Extension: 7/15/2015 - 7/14/2016								
	Total Current	Contract Am	nount	Authority: \$522	,075.00				
	Original Appro	val (Board o	or Pro	ocurement): 7/10	/2012, \$312,075.00				
	Previous Boar	d Increase(s) or l	Extension(s): 6/1	8/2014, \$210,000.00				
	Previous Chie	f Procureme	ent Of	ficer Increase(s)	or Extension(s): N/A				
	This Increase	Requested:	\$29	9,000.00					
	Potential Fisca	al Impact: F	Y 20 ⁻	15, \$99,666.67; F	FY 2016, \$199,333.33				
	Accounts: Vai	rious 444 Ao	ccoun	its					
	Contract Number(s): 11-53-185E								
	Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.								
	Summary: This increase and first of two (2), one (1) year renewal options will allow for continuation automobile maintenance and repair of Cook County-owned vehicles in Zone Five (5).								
					tive bidding process in accordance with the Cook air was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.				
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways								
Code sections:									
Attachments:									

File #: 15-2547, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/1/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED	CONTR	ACT AMENDMENT		
Department(s): Vario	ous Cook County Agencies		
Vendor: Goi	rdon's Au	to Repair, Chicago, Illinois		
Request: Au	thorizatio	on for the Chief Procurement Offic	cer to renew and increase contract	
Good(s) or S	ervice(s):	Automobile Maintenance and R	epair for Zone Five (5)	
Original Cor	itract Pe	riod: 7/15/2012 - 7/14/2015, with	h two (2), one (1) year renewal options	
Proposed Co	ntract Pe	eriod Extension: 7/15/2015 - 7/1	4/2016	
Total Currer	nt Contra	act Amount Authority: \$522,07	75.00	
Original App	oroval (B	oard or Procurement): 7/10/20	12, \$312,075.00	
Previous Boa	rd Incre	ase(s) or Extension(s): 6/18/201	4, \$210,000.00	
Previous Chi	ef Procu	rement Officer Increase(s) or E	xtension(s): N/A	
This Increase	e Reques	ted: \$299,000.00		
Potential Fis	cal Impa	ct: FY 2015, \$99,666.67; FY 201	16, \$199,333.33	
Accounts: V	arious 44	4 Accounts		
Contract Nu	mber(s):	11-53-185E		
Concurrence				
vendor has m	iet the Mi	nority and Women Business Ente	erprise Ordinance.	
		a 07		

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This increase and first of two (2), one (1) year renewal options will allow for continuation of automobile maintenance and repair of Cook County-owned vehicles in Zone Five (5).

This contract was awarded through the competitive bidding process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Gordon's Auto Repair was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.